(OEM AUTOMATIC |

NAFSA - ERC30 CP SERIES

ERC30/CP

» Reinforced locking bolt

» Class B winding (130°C)

e Locks without power

« Up to 6.7N return force

« Customer specific version available

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OEM Automatic Ltd
Address: Whiteacres, Whetstone Leicester, LE8 6ZG
0116 284 9900 | Orders@oem.co.uk | www.oem.co.uk

MAFSA

A reinforced version of the ERC range, with a front guide to ensure smooth guidance under loading.

Voltage applied to open and closure takes place when the voltage is removed.

Designed for 100% duty.

TECHNICAL DATA

Absorbed power @ 20°C, 100% duty

Absorbed power @ 20°C, 25% duty

Duty cycle
Insulation class
IP class

Plunger weight
Return spring force
Stroke
Temperature rise
Total weight
Voltage ac max
Voltage ac min
Voltage dc max

Voltage dc min

8W
25W
100 %
B(130°C)
IPOO
38¢g
6.7N
8 mm
70°C
215¢g
230V
230V
205V

12V



Solenoid shown under voltage
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