

## 0116 284 9900 | Orders@oem.co.uk | www.oem.co.uk

## **NAFSA - ERC30 CP SERIES**

ERC30/CP



- Reinforced locking bolt
- Class B winding (130°C)
- · Locks without power
- Up to 6.7N return force
- Customer specific version available



## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A reinforced version of the ERC range, with a front guide to ensure smooth guidance under loading.

Voltage applied to open and closure takes place when the voltage is removed.

Designed for 100% duty.

## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Absorbed power @ 20°C, 100% duty	8 W
Absorbed power @ 20°C, 25% duty	25 W
Duty cycle	100 %
Insulation class	B(130°C)
IP class	IP00
Plunger weight	38 g
Return spring force	6.7 N
Stroke	8 mm
Temperature rise	70 °C
Total weight	215 g
Voltage ac max	230 V
Voltage ac min	230 V
Voltage dc max	205 V
-	

